Montevallo (11-11,7-7 Gulf South) -vs- Shorter (2-12,0-11 Gulf South)
02/05/22 at Winthrop-King Centre, Rome, GA

Date: 02/05/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;‘%gfi"o A Montevallo 21] 11| 25| 18] 75

Site: Winthrop-King Centre, Rome, GA Shorter 16 17 14 18 65

Montevallo 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Snodgrass,Marisa * 36 6-12 4-9 3-3 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 2 19

12  Flack,Shyan & 18 3-6 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 3 1 1 1 6

11 Sain,Kiya * 23 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 3 5

03 MclLeod,Tiara & 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 1

04 Eastman,Anna Katherine * 25 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0

01 Andrew,Jennifer 21 6-8 0-0 6-9 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 2 18

22  Lee,Savannah 11 4-8 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 0 9

23 Jones,Jordan 18 3-5 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 3 8

21  Northway,McCarley 10 2-4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

02 Strohmeyer,Sara 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1

33 Edwards,Michaella 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

14  Steger,Leisha 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

20 Oldacre,Miriam 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-55 8-21 15-22 8-21 29 12 12 15 2 13 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 1-3 33.33% 6-9 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 3-4 75.00 % 6-9 66.67 %

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 26-55 47.3 % 8-21 38.1% 15-22 68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 0 0

Shorter 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Gaines,Jasmine * 40 7-18 0-4 6-6 2-5 7 0 7 8 0 2 20

50 Howard,Azaria =3 28 8-10 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 4 0 0 0 0 16

15 Lewis,Tiara * 27 4-7 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 9

24  Barge,Ansley =3 15 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 4

05 Moore,Alana * 39 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-6 7 3 1 2 0 0 3

02 Bowman,Lindsay 28 3-11 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 8

03  Parker,Matti 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

32 Durham,Mary-Grace 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 2

21  Fuller,Mekala 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

04  Harville,Josie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 3-15 10-12 11-22 33 21 10 16 0 2 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 3-5 60.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 26-59 44.1 % 3-15 20.0 % 10-12 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Montevallo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shorter

09:43 TURNOVER by BARGE,ANSLEY
STEAL by FLACK,SHYAN 09:43
GOOD LAYUP by FLACK,SHYAN(in the paint) 09:28 2-0 V2

09:05 MISS 3PTR by GAINES,JASMINE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS, TIARA

08:58 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TIARA(In the paint)
TURNOVER by MCLEOD,TIARA 08:42
SUB OUT by MCLEOD, TIARA 08:42
SUB IN by ANDREW,JENNIFER 08:42

08:23 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,JASMINE
-- ASSIST by BARGE,ANSLEY
MISS 3PTR by SAIN,KIYA 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ALANA
08:02 2-6 H4 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,AZARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GAINES,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by SNODGRASS,MARISA 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES,JASMINE
07:20 2-8 H6 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,TIARA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREW,JENNIFER(in the paint) 07:06 4-8 H4
ASSIST by FLACK,SHYAN --

06:42 MISS JUMPER by GAINES,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,AZARIA
06:37 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,AZARIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by FLACK,SHYAN 06:37
REBOUND DEF by SAIN,KIYA --
MISS LAYUP by FLACK,SHYAN(in the paint) 06:27
REBOUND OFF by FLACK,SHYAN --
06:23 SUB OUT by LEWIS, TIARA
06:23 SUB OUT by HOWARD,AZARIA
06:23 SUB IN by BOWMAN,LINDSAY
06:23 SUB IN by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by SNODGRASS,MARISA 06:19 7-8 H1
06:00 MISS 3PTR by GAINES,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREW,JENNIFER(in the paint) 05:50 9-8 V1
05:50 FOUL by BARGE,ANSLEY
GOOD FT by ANDREW,JENNIFER 05:50 10-8 V2
05:29 MISS LAYUP by BARGE,ANSLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,JENNIFER --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREW,JENNIFER(in the paint) 05:14 12-8 V4
04:54 12-10 V2 GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE(in the paint)
FOUL by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI 04:44
TURNOVER by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI 04:44
SUB OUT by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI 04:44
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MICHAELLA 04:44
04:44 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,LINDSAY
04:44 SUB OUT by MOORE,ALANA
04:44 SUB OUT by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
04:44 SUB IN by LEWIS, TIARA
04:44 SUB IN by FULLER,MEKALA
04:44 SUB IN by HOWARD,AZARIA
SUB OUT by SAIN,KIYA 04:40
SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN 04:40
04:29 MISS JUMPER by BARGE,ANSLEY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN --
04:20 FOUL by LEWIS, TIARA
03:56 FOUL by FULLER,MEKALA

GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,MARISA 03:56 13-10 V3



GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,MARISA
SUB OUT by FLACK,SHYAN
SUB IN by LEE,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by LEE,SAVANNAH
TURNOVER by LEE,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by SNODGRASS,MARISA
SUB IN by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI

STEAL by ANDREW,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by ANDREW,JENNIFER(fastbreak)
MISS FT by ANDREW,JENNIFER(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by LEE,SAVANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,SAVANNAH
TURNOVER by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI

REBOUND DEF by LEE,SAVANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,SAVANNAH
ASSIST by EDWARDS,MICHAELLA

STEAL by JONES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by ANDREW,JENNIFER

SUB OUT by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MICHAELLA
SUB IN by SNODGRASS,MARISA

SUB IN by OLDACRE,MIRIAM

SUB IN by NORTHWAY,MCCARLEY
MISS FT by JONES,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JONES,JORDAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LEE,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN

SUB IN by STROHMEYER,SARA

SUB IN by STEGER,LEISHA

FOUL by STROHMEYER,SARA

GOOD FT by STROHMEYER,SARA
MISS FT by STROHMEYER,SARA

MISS LAYUP by OLDACRE,MIRIAM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OLDACRE,MIRIAM

03:56
03:56
03:56
03:39
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:17
03:17
03:13
03:13
03:13
03:13
03:13
03:13
02:52
02:45
02:24

02:04
01:41
01:41
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:17
00:58
00:58
00:58
00:52
00:36
00:29
00:07

2nd Play By Play

14-10

15-10

17-10

19-10

20-10

20-11
20-12

21-12

21-14

21-16

V4

V5

V7

V9

V10

V9
V8

V9

V7

V5

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS, TIARA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FULLER,MEKALA
SUB IN by MOORE,ALANA

TURNOVER by GAINES,JASMINE

FOUL by BARGE,ANSLEY
SUB OUT by BARGE,ANSLEY
SUB IN by BOWMAN,LINDSAY

MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS, TIARA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GAINES,JASMINE

FOUL by LEWIS, TIARA
SUB OUT by LEWIS, TIARA
SUB IN by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE

GOOD FT by GAINES,JASMINE
GOOD FT by GAINES,JASMINE
SUB OUT by HOWARD,AZARIA
SUB IN by BARGE,ANSLEY
FOUL by BARGE,ANSLEY

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by GAINES,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by BARGE,ANSLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)



VISITORS: Montevallo

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shorter

SUB OUT by STROHMEYER,SARA
SUB OUT by STEGER,LEISHA

SUB OUT by OLDACRE,MIRIAM

SUB OUT by NORTHWAY,MCCARLEY
SUB IN by MCLEOD,TIARA

SUB IN by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI
SUB IN by SAIN,KIYA

SUB IN by FLACK,SHYAN

FOUL by MCLEOD,TIARA

REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,MARISA
MISS 3PTR by FLACK,SHYAN

FOUL by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI

SUB OUT by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI
SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by SNODGRASS,MARISA
ASSIST by FLACK,SHYAN

MISS JUMPER by SAIN,KIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FLACK,SHYAN

MISS LAYUP by FLACK,SHYAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SAIN,KIYA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN
TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SAIN,KIYA(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SAIN,KIYA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43
09:43
09:43

09:36

09:24
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
08:46

08:27

08:19

08:15

08:07

08:02

07:44

07:23
06:50
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:25

06:18

05:51

05:48
05:43
05:43
05:39
05:13
04:53

21-17

21-18
21-19

24-19

24-21

24-24

24-27

26-27
26-30
29-30

V4

V3
V2

V5

V3

H3

H 1
H4
H 1

SUB OUT by BARGE,ANSLEY

SUB OUT by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
SUB IN by LEWIS, TIARA

SUB IN by HOWARD,AZARIA

GOOD FT by LEWIS, TIARA

MISS FT by LEWIS, TIARA
REBOUND OFF by GAINES,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by GAINES,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ALANA

GOOD FT by GAINES,JASMINE
GOOD FT by GAINES,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TIARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GAINES,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,AZARIA

MISS JUMPER by GAINES,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,ALANA

GOOD 3PTR by BOWMAN,LINDSAY

ASSIST by MOORE,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,AZARIA
MISS JUMPER by GAINES,JASMINE

SUB OUT by LEWIS, TIARA

SUB OUT by HOWARD,AZARIA
SUB IN by PARKER,MATTI

SUB IN by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,MATTI
ASSIST by GAINES,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,MATTI

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,MATTI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by BOWMAN,LINDSAY

GOOD 3PTR by BOWMAN,LINDSAY



ASSIST by SNODGRASS,MARISA --

04:26 MISS JUMPER by GAINES,JASMINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by MCLEOD, TIARA 04:23
SUB OUT by FLACK,SHYAN 04:23
SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN 04:23
SUB IN by ANDREW,JENNIFER 04:23
SUB IN by LEE,SAVANNAH 04:23
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MICHAELLA 04:23
04:23 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,LINDSAY
04:23 SUB IN by HOWARD,AZARIA
MISS JUMPER by LEE,SAVANNAH 04:08
== REBOUND DEF by GAINES,JASMINE
03:48 TURNOVER by GAINES,JASMINE
STEAL by ANDREW,JENNIFER 03:48

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:42 31-30 V1
ASSIST by SNODGRASS,MARISA ==

03:24 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,AZARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MICHAELLA =
03:07 FOUL by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
03:07 SUB OUT by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
03:07 SUB IN by LEWIS, TIARA
MISS FT by ANDREW,JENNIFER 03:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDREW,JENNIFER 03:07 32-30 V2
03:07 SUB OUT by PARKER,MATTI
03:07 SUB IN by BARGE,ANSLEY
02:49 TURNOVER by LEWIS, TIARA
02:39 FOUL by HOWARD,AZARIA
FOUL by LEE,SAVANNAH 02:35
TURNOVER by LEE,SAVANNAH 02:35
02:24 MISS JUMPER by BARGE,ANSLEY
= REBOUND OFF by GAINES,JASMINE
02:17 TURNOVER by GAINES,JASMINE
STEAL by SAIN,KIYA 02:17
TURNOVER by SAIN,KIYA 02:15
02:14 SUB OUT by BARGE,ANSLEY
02:14 SUB IN by FULLER,MEKALA
01:55 MISS JUMPER by FULLER,MEKALA(in the paint)
BLOCK by SAIN,KIYA 01:55
REBOUND DEF by LEE,SAVANNAH =
MISS 3PTR by SAIN,KIYA 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ALANA
FOUL by SNODGRASS,MARISA 01:29
01:29 32-31 V1 GOOD FT by GAINES,JASMINE
01:29 32-32 GOOD FT by GAINES,JASMINE
01:29 SUB OUT by LEWIS, TIARA
01:29 SUB IN by BARGE,ANSLEY
MISS JUMPER by ANDREW,JENNIFER 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,AZARIA
01:01 MISS 3PTR by BARGE,ANSLEY
REBOUND DEF by SAIN,KIYA --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MICHAELLA 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BARGE,ANSLEY
00:45 TURNOVER by GAINES,JASMINE
STEAL by EDWARDS,MICHAELLA 00:45
00:45 SUB OUT by BARGE,ANSLEY
00:45 SUB IN by PARKER,MATTI
FOUL by ANDREW,JENNIFER 00:45
TURNOVER by ANDREW,JENNIFER 00:45
FOUL by LEE,SAVANNAH 00:15

00:15 MISS FT by MOORE,ALANA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:14 32-33 H1 GOOD FT by MOORE,ALANA
00:08 FOUL by MOORE,ALANA
MISS 3PTR by SNODGRASS,MARISA 00:05
== REBOUND DEF by FULLER,MEKALA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Montevallo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shorter
10:00 SUB OUT by FULLER,MEKALA
10:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,TIARA
SUB OUT by ANDREW,JENNIFER 10:00
SUB OUT by LEE,SAVANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MICHAELLA 10:00
SUB IN by MCLEOD, TIARA 10:00
SUB IN by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI 10:00
SUB IN by FLACK,SHYAN 10:00
09:50 TURNOVER by PARKER,MATTI
STEAL by SNODGRASS,MARISA 09:50
GOOD JUMPER by SNODGRASS,MARISA(in the paint) 09:40 34-33 V1
ASSIST by FLACK,SHYAN ==
09:07 MISS JUMPER by GAINES,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI ==
09:06 FOUL by MOORE,ALANA
GOOD 3PTR by SNODGRASS,MARISA 08:55 37-33 V4
ASSIST by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI --
08:25 TURNOVER by GAINES,JASMINE
STEAL by SNODGRASS,MARISA 08:25
GOOD LAYUP by SNODGRASS,MARISA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:21 39-33 V6
08:21 FOUL by PARKER,MATTI
08:21 SUB OUT by PARKER,MATTI
08:21 SUB IN by BOWMAN,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by FLACK,SHYAN 08:21
SUB IN by ANDREW,JENNIFER 08:21
GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,MARISA(fastbreak) 08:21 40-33 V7
08:03 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS, TIARA(IN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD,TIARA --
08:01 FOUL by HOWARD,AZARIA
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREW,JENNIFER(in the paint) 07:37 42-33 V9
07:18 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,LINDSAY

= REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,AZARIA
07:15 42-35 V7 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,AZARIA(in the paint)

07:04 FOUL by LEWIS, TIARA

07:04 SUB OUT by LEWIS, TIARA

07:04 SUB IN by BARGE,ANSLEY
MISS FT by ANDREW,JENNIFER 07:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDREW,JENNIFER 07:04 43-35 V38

06:54 43-37 V6 GOOD LAYUP by GAINES,JASMINE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ANDREW,JENNIFER 06:40
REBOUND OFF by MCLEOD,TIARA --
TURNOVER by MCLEOD,TIARA 06:37

06:17 43-39 V4 GOOD JUMPER by BOWMAN,LINDSAY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCLEOD,TIARA 06:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:35 TURNOVER by GAINES,JASMINE
STEAL by SAIN,KIYA 05:35
GOOD LAYUP by SAIN,KIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:30 45-39 V6

05:04 45-41 V4 GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,JASMINE(in the paint)
04:52 FOUL by HOWARD,AZARIA



04:52 SUB OUT by HOWARD,AZARIA

04:52 SUB IN by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
SUB OUT by SAIN,KIYA 04:52
SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN 04:52
GOOD FT by MCLEOD, TIARA 04:52 46-41 V5
MISS FT by MCLEOD, TIARA 04:52

= REBOUND DEF by BARGE,ANSLEY
04:47 46-43 V3 GOOD LAYUP by GAINES,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ANDREW,JENNIFER(in the paint) 04:35 48-43 V5
04:11 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD, TIARA ==
MISS 3PTR by SNODGRASS,MARISA 04:01
REBOUND OFF by ANDREW,JENNIFER ==
TURNOVER by ANDREW,JENNIFER 03:55
03:55 STEAL by GAINES,JASMINE
03:48 MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,LINDSAY

-- REBOUND OFF by BARGE,ANSLEY
03:44 48-45 V3 GOOD LAYUP by BARGE,ANSLEY(in the paint)

03:12 FOUL by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
03:12 SUB OUT by BARGE,ANSLEY
03:12 SUB OUT by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
03:12 SUB IN by LEWIS, TIARA
03:12 SUB IN by FULLER,MEKALA
SUB OUT by MCLEOD, TIARA 03:12
SUB IN by LEE,SAVANNAH 03:12
MISS FT by JONES,JORDAN 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by JONES,JORDAN 03:12 49-45 V4
02:57 49-47 V2 GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,JASMINE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SNODGRASS,MARISA 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ALANA
FOUL by JONES,JORDAN 02:38
02:36 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 02:26
REBOUND OFF by ANDREW,JENNIFER --
GOOD 3PTR by SNODGRASS,MARISA 02:19 52-47 V5
ASSIST by JONES,JORDAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:15
02:15 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,LINDSAY
02:15 SUB IN by HOWARD,AZARIA
01:59 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,MEKALA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,SAVANNAH 01:49 55-47 V38
ASSIST by JONES,JORDAN ==

01:24 MISS 3PTR by GAINES,JASMINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:12
= REBOUND DEF by LEWIS, TIARA
FOUL by SNODGRASS,MARISA 01:03
01:03 SUB OUT by FULLER,MEKALA
01:03 SUB OUT by HOWARD,AZARIA
01:03 SUB IN by BOWMAN,LINDSAY
01:03 SUB IN by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
01:01 FOUL by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
01:01 TURNOVER by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
MISS LAYUP by LEE,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ALANA
00:18 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,MARISA --
00:02 FOUL by MOORE,ALANA
GOOD FT by ANDREW,JENNIFER 00:02 56-47 V9



GOOD FT by ANDREW,JENNIFER

VISITORS: Montevallo

00:02 57-47 V10

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shorter

FOUL by JONES,JORDAN
TURNOVER by JONES,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREW,JENNIFER(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,JORDAN

STEAL by JONES,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI
SUB IN by SAIN,KIYA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,SAVANNAH

MISS 3PTR by LEE,SAVANNAH
REBOUND OFF by SAIN,KIYA

SUB OUT by ANDREW,JENNIFER
SUB OUT by LEE,SAVANNAH

SUB IN by FLACK,SHYAN

SUB IN by NORTHWAY,MCCARLEY
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN
ASSIST by SAIN,KIYA

STEAL by SAIN,KIYA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FLACK,SHYAN

GOOD LAYUP by FLACK,SHYAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FLACK,SHYAN

MISS 3PTR by SNODGRASS,MARISA

MISS JUMPER by NORTHWAY,MCCARLEY

SUB OUT by SAIN,KIYA

SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN

SUB IN by STROHMEYER,SARA

SUB IN by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI
MISS 3PTR by STROHMEYER,SARA

10:00
10:00
09:48
09:48
09:25

09:07
08:52
08:52
08:48
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:34
08:31
08:15
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:10
07:41
07:41
07:34
07:31
07:04
07:01
06:40
06:40
06:35

06:07
05:45
05:28
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
04:50

59-47

61-47

63-47

65-47

65-49

65-51

65-53

V12

V 14

V16

V18

V16

V 14

V12

SUB OUT by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
SUB IN by BARGE,ANSLEY

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ALANA

TURNOVER by BARGE,ANSLEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BARGE,ANSLEY
SUB IN by HOWARD,AZARIA

MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,LINDSAY(in the paint)

FOUL by HOWARD,AZARIA

FOUL by BOWMAN,LINDSAY

TURNOVER by GAINES,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by GAINES,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,AZARIA
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,AZARIA(in the paint)

STEAL by GAINES,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GAINES,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,TIARA
GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,JASMINE
TURNOVER by MOORE,ALANA

SUB OUT by LEWIS, TIARA

SUB OUT by HOWARD,AZARIA

SUB IN by HARVILLE,JOSIE

SUB IN by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ALANA



04:42 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by FLACK,SHYAN --

GOOD LAYUP by FLACK,SHYAN(in the paint) 04:28 67-53 V 14
04:23 SUB OUT by GAINES,JASMINE
04:23 SUB IN by HOWARD,AZARIA
SUB OUT by SNODGRASS,MARISA 04:23
SUB OUT by FLACK,SHYAN 04:23
SUB IN by STEGER,LEISHA 04:23
SUB IN by OLDACRE,MIRIAM 04:23
04:21 FOUL by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:21
04:21 SUB OUT by DURHAM,MARY-GRACE
04:21 SUB IN by GAINES,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,AZARIA(fastbreak)(in the
04:16 67-55 V 12 paint)

== ASSIST by GAINES,JASMINE

TURNOVER by STROHMEYER,SARA 04:06

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:06
04:06 SUB OUT by HARVILLE,JOSIE
04:06 SUB IN by LEWIS, TIARA

03:42 67-57 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,AZARIA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BOWMAN,LINDSAY

GOOD 3PTR by NORTHWAY,MCCARLEY 03:26 70-57 V13
03:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

03:10 70-59 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,AZARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GAINES,JASMINE
MISS LAYUP by NORTHWAY,MCCARLEY(in the paint) 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,LINDSAY
FOUL by STROHMEYER,SARA 02:56
02:56 70-60 V 10 GOOD FT by MOORE,ALANA(fastbreak)
02:56 70-61 V9 GOOD FT by MOORE,ALANA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:13
SUB OUT by STROHMEYER,SARA 02:08
SUB IN by SNODGRASS,MARISA 02:08
MISS 3PTR by SNODGRASS,MARISA 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,TIARA
01:57 TURNOVER by MOORE,ALANA
STEAL by STEGER,LEISHA 01:57
01:24 FOUL by LEWIS, TIARA
GOOD FT by NORTHWAY,MCCARLEY 01:24 71-61 V 10
GOOD FT by NORTHWAY,MCCARLEY 01:24 72-61 V11
01:16 MISS JUMPER by GAINES,JASMINE(in the paint)

— REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,AZARIA
01:12 72-63 V9 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,AZARIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NORTHWAY,MCCARLEY 00:44 75-63 V 12
ASSIST by SNODGRASS,MARISA --
00:34 75-65 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,AZARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GAINES,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by EASTMAN,ANNA KATHERI 00:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



